the S-~ sections of the squadron and hAG-II. 

c. Briefings on SAR, SZttE, and lUG activity were continued for 
selected aircrews. An aded. tional DHZ brief was initiated, presented on 
a map of the DH2 TAOR and up-dated daily. 

6. (C) Photo 

a. TheL'e were one hundred and sixty-three (163) photo sorties 
flown, comple~ing sixty-four (64) tasks, with fifty-five (55) tasks 
pending including continuous coverage tasks. 

b. }'Jonsoonal weather greatly hampered the squaaron in completing 
its assigned tasks. Sixty-three (6;) sorties vlere cancelled due to \-leather.

[...]

j)l'iZ, IlTorth Vietnam, Khe tianh, Hue J Danang, and Hoi An areas. In a 
mission flown south of Khe Sanh, eleven (11) possible oivouac areas were 
discovered. On 2~ January 1968 a mission Was ±'lawn North of Con Thien 
which revealed nine (9) light artillary si tes, thirty-t~vo (32) possible 

storage revetments, one hundred fifty-one (151) WAd/positions, eight­
een medium AA positions, and one hundred sixty-three (163) light AA 
positions. 

d. Night infra-red photo missions also continued to dominate 
the prioriuY list. The value of this mission has been recognized be­
cause of the sensorls ability to detect enemy movement and activities 
at the time ~he enemy believes he is secure from detection.

[...]

The following emitt.ers were intercepted and reported on but 
not janmed: 

J3'LhlC.".N: 8 
FA.i:~SON·J: 7 
.l!1..ATF ACE: 2 

80 (S) Air Operations 

a. Durin.:; the month of January 1968, Vi'lCJ -1 flew a total. of 
eight hundred and thirty-nine (539) hou!l$.> of l-lhich seven hundred and 
eighty-three (783) were combat hours. 

(1) Reswne of flight o~)erations IN COUNTRY 

SORTIES HOURS 

(a) In support of' 1st HAVl/III HAF 

li8 

(b) Other (Cross Country, Ferry, Test, Ao~n) 

1. RF-l.JB 
2'. l!:F-I0B 
1. EA-6A 

4 
14 
25 

160.7 

3.7 
19.3 
32.6